HW16070

HW16060

HIGHWAYconf chr uphol front
and mesh in back

HIGHWAYconference chair

DAUPHIN

Upholstered b/r fabric front and
mesh back.

HW16080
HIGHWAYconf chr uphol front
back and mesh in middle

Upholstered b/r front back fabric and
middle mesh.

79-0205-020 (screw 5x20mm qty- 4)

42 1620 120 (backrest frame, chrome - gty 1)

64-1620-200 (plastic mesh frame - qty 1)
4372/xxxx (black mesh fabric - qty .37yds)

T-NUT,M5x11 (M5x11mm T-nut - gty 6)

79-0205-018 (6x18mm oval head phil screw - gty 4)
83 1611 120 (armrest connector, left - qty 1)
79-8905-010 (M6 barrel nut - gty 2)

70-1671-200 (black plastic armpad insert, left - qty 1)
70-1672-200 (black plastic armpad insert, right - gty 1)
79-0205-025 (5x25mm oval head phil screw - gty 2)
83-1612-120 (armrest connector, right - gty 1)

79-8505-000 (M5 locknut - gty 2)
#8x5/8,FPZ (#8x5/8 screw - qty 4)

79-0205-012 (5x12mm oval head phil screw - gty 2)

50-1660-100 (chrome frame - gty 1)
63-1620-990(seat foam -qty 1)

70-0411-999 (8x16x10mm spacer - qty 2)
79-0205-012 (5x12mm oval head phil screw - gty 2)
80-1610-910 (backrest bracket, left - gty 1)
80-1610-920 (backrest bracket, right - gty 1)
80-0607-999 (8x20x5mm spacer - qty 2)
N40-1165-200 (kneetilt mechanism - gty 1)

63-1620-151(seat wood -gty 1)
79-2706-016 (6x16mm locking screw - gty 2)

79-1506-030 (6x30mm screw w/lockwasher - qty 2)
79-1506-035 (6x35mm screw w/lockwasher - qty 2)

30-0020-100 (chair height cylinder - gty 1)
P62-00023 (cylinder screw height to low setting -qty 1)

N20-0090-100 (polished aluminum base - gty 1)

@7 G71-50/NO NECK (caster - qty 5)

3 Install T-nuts from front side of mesh frame. Flare with flathead screw from rear side.
modified 08.29.09  Tighten screw with screw gun until T-nut flares then remove screw. Cover T-nuts and barrel
nuts with black electrical tape.




